) AVEIN

ABAHTIIMOL

BUMPER /= RACK 1%z

Bdon diokwv pe podeC
(Odnyiec Zuvappohdynong | Assembly Instructions)

Odnyieg xpnong Usage instructions
oTn ogAida 2 on page 5

._' - i ]

St okavapovTag To
Learn more about the @
plate rack by
scanning the QR @amila.gr AMILASPORTS

ITEM NO.: 43936 www.amiL3.9r



ANAAYTIKO ZXEAIATPAMMA ~YNAPMOAOIHZHZ

AIZTA EEAPTHMATQN

190

3
14

# | TMX MEPIrPAOH # | TMX MEPITPAOH

1 1 | Kupiwg okeleTdC 10 5 | AaoTtixévia podéla

2 2 |Baon 11 4 |Bida M10x85

3 1 | Ymoboxéag Siokwv (emdvw) 12 2 |Bida M10x30

4 2 | Ynodoxéag diokwv 13| 16 |Bida M8x16

5 2 |MA\é&ka otipiéng 14 | 10 |Podéha 10

6 2 |[Poddki 15 4 | Na&ipadia acpaleioc M10
7 2 |Pobdki ye ppévo 16 | 16 |Podéha 8

8 4 | Tetpdywvo Kamakl 17| 16 |TkpoPep 8

9 5 [Ztpoyyuld kamdaki




SYNAPMOAOIHEH m

Mptv EekivrioeTe, amwoTe OAa Ta e€aPTAMATA OTO MATWA, KATIOU TTIOU va €XETE AMMAETO Xwpo. E€ol-
KelwOeite pe Ta e€aptApaTa Kal Tn cuvapuoAdynon Staalovtag mPOoCeKTIKA TIC 0dnYiEC.

Briua 1o

® Yuvbéote ta podakia (6 & 7) oTic Bdoelc (2) ue Bidec (13),
YKPOBep (17) kal podéhec (16), mpooExovTag Tov opBo
TPOCAVATOAIoUS Toug (6nAadn to ppévo va gival Tpog
Ta £€w).

Brua 20

® Juvdéote TI¢ BAoelg (2) oToV KUPIWG OKEAETO (1) XpNnolpo-
TTOLWVTAG TTAAKEG O0TAPLENG (5), BideG (11), podéhec (14) kat
ma&ipadia aopaleiag (15.

BrAua 3o

® [Tepdote Toug umodoxeic Siokwv (4) péoa amo TIC TPUTIEC
TOU KUpPiwg oKEAETOU (1) Kal OTEPEWOTE TOUG e BideC (12)
Kal pobélec (14).

® Juvdéote Tov emavw umtodoxéa diokwv (3) oTo eMavw Ué-
POC TOU KUPIw¢ oKeAeTOU (1).

® TonmoBetriote AaoTixéviec podéNeg (10) otoug UTTOOOXEIC
Siokwv (3 &4).




AZKHZEIZ MPOOEPMANZHX

‘Eva owotd mpdypappa doknong anoteAeital anod mpobépuavaon, agpofikn doknon Kal xaAdpwon.
ExteNéoTe TO TPOYPAMHA O0TO GUVOAS Tou 2 1, TPOTINOTEPQ, 3 Popég TNV RSoudda, xalapwvovTtag
pLa Nuépa avapeoa. Metd amod PePIKOUG URVEG Ba umopEite va auénoeTe TN oUXVOTNTA TWV AOKOE-
wv 00¢ o€ 4 1 5 popéc TnVv eBSouada. H mpobéppavon ival éva Bacikd KOUUATL TOU TTPOYPAUUATOS
kal &ev Ba mpémel va tnv mapaleinete. Mpoetolndlel TO GWHA 0AG YIA TIIO KOUPAOTIKEG AOKIOEIG LIE TO
va Beppaivel kat dlateivel Toug PUEG oag, auavovTag TNV KUKAOQOpPIa TOU aipatog Kal Tov Kapdlakod
PUBUO Kal OTEAVOVTAC TIEPIOCOTEPO 0EUYOVO OTOUC HUEC 0ac. Emavaldfete auTtég TIC AOKNOEIG OTO
TENOG TOU TIPOYPAMHATOG Y1 VA LEIWCETE 0TO EAAXI0TO SUVATO TIPOBARHATA LUTKWV TTIOVWV. XaG TTPO-
TEIVOUE TIC aKOAOUBEC AOKAOEIC:

1. Tévtwpa tetpaké@alwv: Me to 6e€i xépl otnpixTeite
oToV ToiXo evw AuyileTe To aplotepd mMOSI TPOC Ta Tow Kal
TO KPATATE e TO AANO ¥épl. NMpoomabnoTe va Auyioete 10
1661 600 TePIocdTEPO Unopeite. Meivete otn Béon autn yla
15 deutepdAemnta. EmavaldBete yia to dei modi.

2. Aoknon npocaywywv: KaBiote kdtw palevovtag ta
nédia urmpootd, €xovTag Auyioel Ta ydvata Kal EVWVoVTag
TIG TOTOVOEG. Emerta e Toug ayKWVEG TTECTE TA yOvaTa TTPOG
To mAtwpa. EkteNéote 15 emavalqYElC.

3. Ayyiypa ota daytula tov modiov: Avyiote tn péon
Olyd-olyd TIPOG TA EUTIPOC EXOVTAG EANAPPWE AUYIOUEVA
Ta yovaTta Kal JE Ta XEPLa 0ag va TEivouv va AoV TIG
MUTEC TwV TModlwV oag. Meivete otnv Béon auth yua 15
SevtepdAenta.

4. Acknon diképalwv (modwwv): Kabriote éxovtag To

Oe&i MOdI TEVTWUEVO UIMPOOTA Kal TO aploTEPO HACEUEVO UE
TO TéAMA TOU va KOAdeL oTo Sl TOSL. ZKUYTE UTPOOTA TTPO-
omabwvtag va mdoete Ta SAxTUAA Tou TeEVTWUEVOU TToSI0U.
Exkteléote 15 emavaAiPeIC. ZEKOUPAOTEITE Yia Aiyo Kal Emava-
AA&Bete pe To AA\O TOSI TEVTWHEVO.

5. Aiataon Naipov (Poldapiopa Kegaliov): KAeivete 10
Ke@AM mpo¢ Ta 6e€1d viwBovtac tn didotaon TNG AoKnong
otnv aplotepri TAeUPA Tou AaioU. EMelTa EKTEAEOTE ATTO TNV
avtifetn mMAevpd. 210 TENOC PI€TE TO KEPAAL UE HIa ETAVAANYN
TTPOC TA EUTTPOC KAl [La TIPOG TA TToW.

6. AvacKwHa ‘QuwV: XnKwoTe Tov 0e€i WUo 600 TTIo KOVTA
pmopeite wote va mAnolddlel To auti oac. Emetta eKTeAEOTE TNV
idla doknon pe tov aplotepd wpo. H kivnon t¢ doknong Ba
TIPETEL va YiveTal o€ apyd pubuo.

7. Aiataon AyiAAelov Tévovta: H doknon auth yivetal pe
BonBela toixou, Tov omoio méeTe pe Ta XépLa oag. To Se&i mé oL
€ival Auylopévo OTO YOVATO KAl TO APIOTEPO TEVIWUEVO TIPOC
Ta TMiow, Ta MEAPATA Kal Twv duo ModIwV EQATTTOUEVA HE TO
€6agoc. Emelta emavaldpete Tnv aoknon avtideta.

8. Awataon MAgupwv: Balte ta xépla oTNV avataon Kal mpo-
OTTAOAOTE LIE TO APLOTEPO XEPI TEVIWHUEVO VA TO AVACNKWOETE
600 o PnAd UTTOPEITE, WOTE VA VIWOETE TO TPARNYUA OTNV
aplotepn oag meupd. Emavaldfete kat yia to Se&i xépt.




EXPLODED DRAWING

190

3
14

PARTS LIST
# | PCS DESCRIPTION # | PCS DESCRIPTION
1 1 | Main frame 10 5 [Rubber washer
2 2 |Base frame 11 4 |Bolt M10x85
3 1 | Plate bar (top) 12 2 [Bolt M10x30
4 2 |Plate bar 13| 16 |Bolt M8x16
5 2 |Reinforcing plate 14| 10 |Washer 10
6 2 [Wheel 15 4 |Lock nut M10
7 2 |[Wheel with lock 16 | 16 |Washer8
8 4 |Square plug 17 | 16 |Spring washer 8
9 5 [Round plug




ASSEMBLY

Before you begin, take all parts out of the box and place them on the floor, somewhere with lots of
space, in order to get acquainted with them by reading the instructions.

Step 1

® Secure the wheels (6 & 7) to the base frames (2) using
bolts (13), spring washers (17) and washers (16), taking
care about the correct orientation of the wheels, meaning
that the locks are facing outwards.

Step 2

® Attach the base frames (2) to the main frame (1) using re-
inforcing plates (5), bolts (11), washers (14) and lock nuts
(15).

Step 3

® Slide the plate bars (4) through the holes of the main frame
(1) and secure them using bolts (12) and washers(14).

® Connect the top plate bar (3) to the top of the main frame
(1).

® Slide rubber washers (10) on the plate bars (3 & 4).




WARM-UP EXERCISES

A proper workout consists of warm-up, aerobic exercise and relaxation. Repeat the program 2 or,
preferably, 3 times a week, relaxing one day in between. After a few months you will be able to in-
crease the frequency of your workouts to 4 or 5 times per week. Warming up should be a key part
of your exercise, something not to be missed. It prepares your body for more strenuous exercises by
warming and stretching your muscles, increasing blood circulation and heart rate and sending more
oxygen to your muscles. Repeat these exercises after your workout to minimize muscle soreness. We
suggest the following exercises:

1. Quadriceps stretch: Lean against the wall using your v
1 right hand while bending your left leg backwards and (

holding it with the other hand. Try to bend the leg as much

as you can. Hold this position for 15 seconds. Repeat for

the right leg.

2. Adductor exercise: Sit down pulling your feet towards

you, knees bent and the soles pressed together. Then use

your elbows to press your knees towards the floor. Perform 15

repetitions.

3. Touch the toes: Bend your waist slowly forward with your
knees slightly bent and your hands trying to grip the toes.
Hold this position for 15 seconds.

4.Biceps exercise: Sit with your right leg outstretched towards
the front and the left one tucked in with the sole touch-
ing the right leg. Lean forward trying to grab the toes of
the outstretched foot. Perform 15 repetitions. Rest for a
while and repeat with the other leg outstretched.

5. Neck stretching (Head rolling): Tilt your head to the
right, feeling the stretching of the left side of the neck.
Then tilt your head towards the other side. Finally, tilt the head
once forward and once backwards.

6. Shoulder lift: Raise your right shoulder as close as you can
to your ear. Repeat with the left shoulder. This exercise should
be performed at a slow pace.

7. Tension of the Achilles tendon: This exercise is performed
by leaning on a wall, which you press with your hands. The
right foot should be bent at the knee and the left one stretched
backwards, the soles of both feet touching the ground. Repeat
the exercise by reversing the feet.

8. Side stretching: Stretch your hands upwards and try to lift
your left outstretched hand as high as possible, so that you
feel your left side being pulled. Repeat for the right hand.




ELDICO ER{;
sport

Aiavéperal ané tnv EAAIKO ZIMOP MON. A.E.E.

Distributed by ELDICO SPORT SA

eMail: support@eldico.gr ¢ Web Site: eldico.gr




